
Oakland City (0) -vs- Saint Mary-of-the-Woods College (0)
02/18/25 at Knoerle Center

 
 

 
 
Oakland City 75

Saint Mary-of-the-Woods College 90

Date: 02/18/25
Time: 0
Attendance: 299
Site: Knoerle Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Oakland City 33 42 75
Saint Mary-of-the-Woods College 42 48 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Johnson, Hunter * 39+ 5-15 3-10 9-11 2-8 10 2 1 3 0 0 22
23 Mack, Aamir * 36+ 8-19 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 0 1 2 0 1 17
11 Negron, Jaylen * 38+ 3-10 0-4 4-5 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 0 10
3 Williams, Robby * 31+ 3-10 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 4 4 3 0 0 9
14 Claxton, Johnathan * 19+ 3-3 0-0 1-5 4-4 8 4 0 2 0 0 7
10 Ali, Rahmad 18+ 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 5 1 1 0 0 4
32 Berika, Gichairo 11+ 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4
22 Jepsen, Garth 3+ 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Toopes, Tanner 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 25-63 3-16 22-32 14-26 40 24 10 11 0 1 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-38   28.95 % 1-10   10.00 % 10-11   90.91 %
Second Half 14-25   56.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 12-21   57.14 %
Total 25-63   39.7 % 3-16   18.8 % 22-32   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Williams, Robby,(1) Berika,
Gichairo,(2) TEAM Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 1 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Jenkins, Greg * 39+ 13-23 0-2 5-6 0-4 4 1 7 0 4 1 31
15 Iheukwu, Caleb * 30+ 5-9 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 1 0 2 10
23 Tupuola, Shon * 29+ 3-4 0-0 3-6 3-6 9 4 1 2 2 0 9
2 Johnson, Greg * 11+ 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 8
25 Pearson, Malachi * 9+ 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
5 Hogg, Taeron 27+ 3-9 2-6 5-6 2-8 10 4 0 0 0 1 13
0 Merriweather, DaMeriz 29+ 3-6 1-3 5-8 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 1 12
1 Howell, Taray 14+ 1-6 0-3 1-1 0-0 0 4 2 0 0 0 3
3 Irvin, Jr., Andre 0+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Bonds, Jared 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Welle, Blake 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
12 Tansmore, Malik 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Chestnut, Ben 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 31-64 5-20 23-31 11-32 43 25 14 5 7 5 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33   45.45 % 3-11   27.27 % 9-12   75.00 %
Second Half 16-31   51.61 % 2-9   22.22 % 14-19   73.68 %
Total 31-64   48.4 % 5-20   25.0 % 23-31   74.2 %

Technical Fouls: (2)
Johnson, Greg,(1) Jenkins,
Greg,(3) TEAM Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 16 0



1st Half Box Score
Oakland City 33

Saint Mary-of-the-Woods College 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Johnson, Hunter 19+ 2-10 1-6 7-8 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 0 12
23 Mack, Aamir 18+ 4-10 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
11 Negron, Jaylen 20 3-8 0-3 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 7
3 Williams, Robby 14+ 0-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
14 Claxton, Johnathan 10+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 2 0 2 0 0 2
10 Ali, Rahmad 12+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
32 Berika, Gichairo 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jepsen, Garth 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Toopes, Tanner 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 11-38 1-10 10-11 11-13 24 11 2 5 0 0 33
28.9 % 10.0 % 90.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Jenkins, Greg 19+ 5-12 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 4 1 10
15 Iheukwu, Caleb 14+ 4-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 8
23 Tupuola, Shon 14+ 1-2 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 1 0 2 1 0 4
2 Johnson, Greg 11+ 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 8
25 Pearson, Malachi 8+ 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Hogg, Taeron 12+ 2-4 1-3 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9

Merriweather, DaMeriz 13+ 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
1 Howell, Taray 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Irvin, Jr., Andre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bonds, Jared 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Welle, Blake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tansmore, Malik 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Chestnut, Ben 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 15-33 3-11 9-12 6-17 23 9 5 4 5 3 42
45.5 % 27.3 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Oakland City 42

Saint Mary-of-the-Woods College 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Johnson, Hunter 20+ 3-5 2-4 2-3 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 0 10
23 Mack, Aamir 18+ 4-9 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 9
11 Negron, Jaylen 18+ 0-2 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
3 Williams, Robby 16+ 3-5 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 0 7
14 Claxton, Johnathan 9+ 2-2 0-0 1-5 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 5
10 Ali, Rahmad 6+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 2
32 Berika, Gichairo 8+ 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
22 Jepsen, Garth 1+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Toopes, Tanner 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-25 2-6 12-21 3-13 16 13 8 6 0 1 42
56.0 % 33.3 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Jenkins, Greg 20+ 8-11 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 0 5 0 0 0 21
15 Iheukwu, Caleb 16+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 Tupuola, Shon 15+ 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 0 1 0 5
2 Johnson, Greg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Pearson, Malachi 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hogg, Taeron 15+ 1-5 1-3 1-2 2-7 9 4 0 0 0 1 4

Merriweather, DaMeriz 15+ 3-5 1-2 4-6 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 0 11
1 Howell, Taray 11+ 1-6 0-3 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3
3 Irvin, Jr., Andre 0+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Bonds, Jared 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Welle, Blake 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
12 Tansmore, Malik 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Chestnut, Ben 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 16-31 2-9 14-19 5-15 20 16 9 1 2 2 48
51.6 % 22.2 % 73.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oakland City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary-of-the-Woods College
19:52 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ROBBY --
MISS 3PTR by NEGRON,JAYLEN 19:43
REBOUND OFF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --
TURNOVER  by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 19:36

19:36 STEAL  by JENKINS,GREG
19:29 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,MALACHI
19:25 0-2 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by PEARSON,MALACHI

TURNOVER  by MACK,AAMIR 19:15
19:15 STEAL  by IHEUKWU,CALEB
19:09 MISS LAYUP by IHEUKWU,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON
19:03 0-4 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by TUPUOLA,SHON

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 18:55
18:55 BLOCK  by JENKINS,GREG

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by NEGRON,JAYLEN 18:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:18 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,GREG

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GREG
17:50 FOUL  by IHEUKWU,CALEB
17:50 TURNOVER  by IHEUKWU,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR 17:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:05 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:57 0-6 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG
-- ASSIST  by IHEUKWU,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by NEGRON,JAYLEN 16:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:14 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,GREG
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GREG
15:50 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,JAYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 15:37
REBOUND OFF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --
GOOD TIPIN by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 15:33 2-8 H 6
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 15:16
SUB OUT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 15:16
SUB IN by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 15:16

15:16 SUB OUT by IHEUKWU,CALEB
15:16 SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
15:16 FOUL TECH by JOHNSON,GREG
15:16 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,GREG

FOUL TECH by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 15:16
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 15:16
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 15:16
SUB IN by ALI,RAHMAD 15:16

15:11 2-10 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG
-- ASSIST  by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

GOOD  by MACK,AAMIR 14:42 4-10 H 6
14:18 4-12 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG

GOOD JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR 13:54 6-12 H 6
FOUL  by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 13:30



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:30
13:30 SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,SHON
13:30 SUB OUT by PEARSON,MALACHI
13:30 SUB IN by HOGG,TAERON
13:30 SUB IN by BONDS,JARED
13:30 MISS FT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL TECH by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 13:30

13:30 6-13 H 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,GREG
13:30 6-14 H 8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,GREG

SUB OUT by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 13:30
SUB IN by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 13:30

13:30 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER 13:19

13:19 BLOCK  by JENKINS,GREG
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
GOOD JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR 13:03 8-15 H 7

12:33 8-18 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,GREG
MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR 12:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:59 SUB OUT by JENKINS,GREG
11:59 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY
11:51 FOUL  by HOWELL,TARAY

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 11:51 9-18 H 9
MISS FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HOGG,TAERON
11:35 9-20 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HOGG,TAERON

GOOD JUMPER by NEGRON,JAYLEN 11:23 11-20 H 9
11:23 FOUL  by HOWELL,TARAY
11:23 SUB OUT by HOWELL,TARAY
11:23 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GREG
11:23 SUB IN by IHEUKWU,CALEB
11:23 SUB IN by JENKINS,GREG

GOOD FT by NEGRON,JAYLEN 11:22 12-20 H 8
FOUL  by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 11:01

11:01 SUB OUT by BONDS,JARED
11:01 SUB IN by TUPUOLA,SHON
10:52 FOUL  by TUPUOLA,SHON
10:52 TURNOVER  by TUPUOLA,SHON

MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR 10:38
-- REBOUND DEF by IHEUKWU,CALEB

10:25 MISS JUMPER by IHEUKWU,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON

FOUL  by ALI,RAHMAD 10:22
10:14 12-22 H 10 GOOD DUNK by IHEUKWU,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,GREG
MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR 09:56

09:56 BLOCK  by TUPUOLA,SHON
-- REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON

09:45 TURNOVER  by TUPUOLA,SHON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:44
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 09:44
SUB OUT by MACK,AAMIR 09:44
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 09:44
SUB IN by JEPSEN,GARTH 09:44
MISS 3PTR by NEGRON,JAYLEN 09:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JEPSEN,GARTH 09:18
REBOUND OFF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by ALI,RAHMAD 09:13
REBOUND OFF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --
TURNOVER  by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 09:10



09:10 STEAL  by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
09:05 MISS 3PTR by HOGG,TAERON

REBOUND DEF by ALI,RAHMAD --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 08:49

08:49 BLOCK  by JENKINS,GREG
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:49 FOUL TECH by JENKINS,GREG
SUB OUT by ALI,RAHMAD 08:49
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HUNTER 08:49
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 08:49 13-22 H 9
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 08:49 14-22 H 8
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUNTER 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
08:33 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,GREG

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
FOUL  by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 08:05
SUB OUT by JEPSEN,GARTH 08:05
SUB IN by MACK,AAMIR 08:05

08:05 SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
08:05 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GREG
08:04 14-23 H 9 GOOD FT by TUPUOLA,SHON
08:04 14-24 H 10 GOOD FT by TUPUOLA,SHON

SUB OUT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 08:04
SUB IN by ALI,RAHMAD 08:04
MISS JUMPER by NEGRON,JAYLEN 07:42
REBOUND OFF by MACK,AAMIR --
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR 07:39 16-24 H 8

07:21 16-26 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by IHEUKWU,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by ALI,RAHMAD 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,GREG
06:50 MISS LAYUP by TUPUOLA,SHON

REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,JAYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HUNTER 06:44

06:44 BLOCK  by JENKINS,GREG
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by IHEUKWU,CALEB
06:30 MISS 3PTR by IHEUKWU,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by ALI,RAHMAD --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,HUNTER 06:11
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HUNTER 06:11

06:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:11 SUB OUT by HOGG,TAERON
06:11 SUB OUT by IHEUKWU,CALEB
06:11 SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,SHON
06:11 SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
06:11 SUB IN by BONDS,JARED
06:11 SUB IN by PEARSON,MALACHI
06:02 16-29 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,GREG

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,GREG
05:58 FOUL TECH by JOHNSON,GREG
05:58 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GREG
05:58 SUB IN by IHEUKWU,CALEB

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 05:58 17-29 H 12
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 05:58 18-29 H 11
MISS LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,MALACHI
05:31 18-31 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by IHEUKWU,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by NEGRON,JAYLEN 05:01 20-31 H 11
04:48 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,MALACHI



REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
04:37 FOUL  by PEARSON,MALACHI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37
SUB OUT by ALI,RAHMAD 04:37
SUB IN by TOOPES,TANNER 04:37

04:37 SUB OUT by BONDS,JARED
04:37 SUB OUT by PEARSON,MALACHI
04:37 SUB IN by HOGG,TAERON
04:37 SUB IN by TUPUOLA,SHON

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 04:37 21-31 H 10
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 04:37 22-31 H 9
FOUL  by TOOPES,TANNER 04:23

04:23 22-32 H 10 GOOD FT by HOGG,TAERON
04:23 22-33 H 11 GOOD FT by HOGG,TAERON

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUNTER 04:11 24-33 H 9
03:51 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by IHEUKWU,CALEB
03:44 24-35 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by IHEUKWU,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,GREG

03:24 24-38 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HOGG,TAERON
-- ASSIST  by IHEUKWU,CALEB

FOUL  by TOOPES,TANNER 03:22
03:22 MISS FT by TUPUOLA,SHON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by TOOPES,TANNER 03:22
SUB IN by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 03:22

03:22 MISS FT by TUPUOLA,SHON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ROBBY --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUNTER 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON
02:59 24-40 H 16 GOOD DUNK by JENKINS,GREG

MISS DUNK by MACK,AAMIR 02:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON

02:40 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,GREG
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:36
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER 02:23 27-40 H 13
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ROBBY --

02:01 SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,SHON
02:01 SUB IN by BONDS,JARED

SUB OUT by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 02:01
SUB IN by ALI,RAHMAD 02:01

01:52 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --

01:51 FOUL  by IHEUKWU,CALEB
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 01:51 28-40 H 12
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 01:51 29-40 H 11

01:51 SUB OUT by IHEUKWU,CALEB
01:51 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY

FOUL  by ALI,RAHMAD 01:31
01:31 29-41 H 12 GOOD FT by HOGG,TAERON
01:31 29-42 H 13 GOOD FT by HOGG,TAERON

GOOD LAYUP by NEGRON,JAYLEN 01:08 31-42 H 11
00:53 MISS 3PTR by HOGG,TAERON

-- REBOUND OFF by BONDS,JARED
00:49 MISS LAYUP by BONDS,JARED

REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,JAYLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by ALI,RAHMAD(fastbreak) 00:43 33-42 H 9
ASSIST  by NEGRON,JAYLEN --

00:12 MISS 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR --



MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BONDS,JARED

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oakland City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Mary-of-the-Woods College
SUB OUT by ALI,RAHMAD 20:00
SUB IN by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 20:00

20:00 SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
20:00 SUB OUT by HOGG,TAERON
20:00 SUB OUT by BONDS,JARED
20:00 SUB IN by IHEUKWU,CALEB
20:00 SUB IN by TUPUOLA,SHON
20:00 SUB IN by PEARSON,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR 19:34 35-42 H 7
19:34 FOUL  by TUPUOLA,SHON

GOOD FT by MACK,AAMIR 19:34 36-42 H 6
19:20 36-44 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,GREG

-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,TARAY
19:04 FOUL  by PEARSON,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 18:50 38-44 H 6
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ROBBY --

18:50 FOUL  by PEARSON,MALACHI
18:50 SUB OUT by PEARSON,MALACHI
18:50 SUB IN by HOGG,TAERON

MISS FT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 18:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 18:41 40-44 H 4

18:27 MISS 3PTR by IHEUKWU,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ROBBY --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER 18:14 43-44 H 1
ASSIST  by MACK,AAMIR --

17:57 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HUNTER 17:50

17:41 43-46 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG
-- ASSIST  by HOWELL,TARAY

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 17:27
17:27 STEAL  by IHEUKWU,CALEB
17:20 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,TARAY

REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by NEGRON,JAYLEN 17:08
REBOUND OFF by NEGRON,JAYLEN --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,HUNTER 17:01 45-46 H 1
ASSIST  by NEGRON,JAYLEN --

16:43 MISS 3PTR by HOGG,TAERON
REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 16:26 47-46 V 1

16:06 47-48 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HOGG,TAERON
15:43 47-50 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,TARAY

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,GREG
FOUL  by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 15:43
SUB OUT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 15:43
SUB IN by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 15:43

15:43 SUB OUT by IHEUKWU,CALEB
15:43 SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
15:43 47-51 H 4 GOOD FT by HOWELL,TARAY
15:32 FOUL  by HOWELL,TARAY

GOOD LAYUP by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 15:25 49-51 H 2



15:25 FOUL  by HOGG,TAERON
MISS FT by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 15:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HOGG,TAERON
15:11 49-53 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG

TURNOVER  by MACK,AAMIR 14:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:43
FOUL  by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 14:30

14:19 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG
-- REBOUND OFF by HOGG,TAERON

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 14:16
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 14:16
SUB IN by ALI,RAHMAD 14:16
FOUL  by ALI,RAHMAD 14:14

14:14 49-54 H 5 GOOD FT by JENKINS,GREG
14:14 MISS FT by JENKINS,GREG

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
14:05 FOUL  by HOGG,TAERON

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HUNTER 13:57
13:57 STEAL  by HOGG,TAERON
13:50 MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,TARAY

REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR --
13:34 FOUL  by HOWELL,TARAY
13:34 SUB OUT by HOWELL,TARAY
13:34 SUB IN by IHEUKWU,CALEB

MISS FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 13:34
-- REBOUND DEF by IHEUKWU,CALEB

FOUL  by NEGRON,JAYLEN 13:21
13:08 49-56 H 7 GOOD DUNK by TUPUOLA,SHON

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,GREG
MISS LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR 12:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HOGG,TAERON
12:39 49-58 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,GREG
MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR 12:19

12:19 BLOCK  by TUPUOLA,SHON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER 12:14 52-58 H 6
ASSIST  by BERIKA,GICHAIRO --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:11
SUB OUT by NEGRON,JAYLEN 12:11
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 12:11

11:53 TURNOVER  by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
STEAL  by MACK,AAMIR 11:53

11:49 SUB OUT by IHEUKWU,CALEB
11:49 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY

MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR 11:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TUPUOLA,SHON

11:23 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR 11:13 54-58 H 4
ASSIST  by ALI,RAHMAD --

10:45 MISS JUMPER by HOGG,TAERON
-- REBOUND OFF by TUPUOLA,SHON

10:42 54-60 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by TUPUOLA,SHON
10:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:36 SUB OUT by HOGG,TAERON
10:36 SUB IN by IHEUKWU,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 10:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

FOUL  by ALI,RAHMAD 10:19
10:19 MISS FT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by ALI,RAHMAD 10:19
SUB IN by NEGRON,JAYLEN 10:19

10:19 SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,SHON
10:19 SUB IN by WELLE,BLAKE
10:19 54-61 H 7 GOOD FT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

MISS LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR 10:07
10:07 BLOCK  by WELLE,BLAKE

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
10:01 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HUNTER --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:50

09:38 FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 09:38 55-61 H 6
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HUNTER 09:38 56-61 H 5

09:20 56-63 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG
-- ASSIST  by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

GOOD LAYUP by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 09:00 58-63 H 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HUNTER --

08:41 MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,TARAY
REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,GREG
08:20 MISS JUMPER by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

-- REBOUND OFF by IHEUKWU,CALEB
08:16 58-65 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by IHEUKWU,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,GREG

07:38 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG
-- REBOUND OFF by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

FOUL  by NEGRON,JAYLEN 07:26
07:26 SUB OUT by HOWELL,TARAY
07:26 SUB OUT by WELLE,BLAKE
07:26 SUB IN by HOGG,TAERON
07:26 SUB IN by TUPUOLA,SHON

SUB OUT by BERIKA,GICHAIRO 07:26
SUB IN by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 07:26
SUB OUT by MACK,AAMIR 07:26
SUB IN by ALI,RAHMAD 07:26

07:24 58-66 H 8 GOOD FT by JENKINS,GREG
07:24 58-67 H 9 GOOD FT by JENKINS,GREG
07:14 FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

GOOD FT by NEGRON,JAYLEN 07:14 59-67 H 8
MISS FT by NEGRON,JAYLEN 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by IHEUKWU,CALEB
06:52 59-69 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG
06:20 FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 06:20 60-69 H 9
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HOGG,TAERON
05:59 MISS JUMPER by HOGG,TAERON

REBOUND DEF by NEGRON,JAYLEN --
TURNOVER  by ALI,RAHMAD 05:33

05:21 60-72 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HOGG,TAERON
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,GREG

05:05 FOUL  by HOGG,TAERON
GOOD FT by ALI,RAHMAD 05:05 61-72 H 11
GOOD FT by ALI,RAHMAD 05:05 62-72 H 10
SUB OUT by ALI,RAHMAD 05:05
SUB IN by MACK,AAMIR 05:05

04:48 MISS 3PTR by HOGG,TAERON
REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --



04:37 FOUL  by HOGG,TAERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37
MISS FT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 04:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 04:37 63-72 H 9
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 04:28

04:28 63-73 H 10 GOOD FT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
04:27 MISS FT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN --
04:13 FOUL  by TUPUOLA,SHON

GOOD FT by NEGRON,JAYLEN 04:13 64-73 H 9
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 04:13
SUB IN by JEPSEN,GARTH 04:13
GOOD FT by NEGRON,JAYLEN 04:13 65-73 H 8

04:00 65-75 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,GREG
03:44 FOUL  by TUPUOLA,SHON

MISS FT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 03:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HOGG,TAERON
FOUL  by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 03:24

03:24 65-76 H 11 GOOD FT by JENKINS,GREG
03:24 SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,SHON
03:24 SUB IN by WELLE,BLAKE
03:24 65-77 H 12 GOOD FT by JENKINS,GREG

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HUNTER 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HOGG,TAERON

02:56 65-80 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,GREG

02:47 FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
GOOD FT by JEPSEN,GARTH 02:47 66-80 H 14
SUB OUT by CLAXTON,JOHNATHAN 02:47
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 02:47
GOOD FT by JEPSEN,GARTH 02:47 67-80 H 13
SUB OUT by JEPSEN,GARTH 02:47
SUB IN by ALI,RAHMAD 02:47
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:47

02:47 SUB OUT by WELLE,BLAKE
02:47 SUB IN by TUPUOLA,SHON

FOUL  by ALI,RAHMAD 02:39
SUB OUT by ALI,RAHMAD 02:39
SUB IN by TOOPES,TANNER 02:39

02:39 67-81 H 14 GOOD FT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
02:39 SUB OUT by TUPUOLA,SHON
02:39 SUB IN by WELLE,BLAKE
02:39 67-82 H 15 GOOD FT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR 02:31 69-82 H 13
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ROBBY --

02:17 69-84 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,GREG
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,AAMIR 02:02 71-84 H 13
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ROBBY --

02:02 FOUL  by WELLE,BLAKE
MISS FT by MACK,AAMIR 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
01:32 MISS 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

-- REBOUND OFF by HOGG,TAERON
FOUL  by TOOPES,TANNER 01:27

01:26 MISS FT by HOGG,TAERON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:26 SUB OUT by WELLE,BLAKE
01:26 SUB IN by TUPUOLA,SHON
01:26 71-85 H 14 GOOD FT by HOGG,TAERON



GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 01:18 73-85 H 12
00:41 73-87 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ

-- ASSIST  by TUPUOLA,SHON
MISS 3PTR by NEGRON,JAYLEN 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HOGG,TAERON
FOUL  by JOHNSON,HUNTER 00:27

00:27 73-88 H 15 GOOD FT by TUPUOLA,SHON
00:27 SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,DAMERIZ
00:27 SUB OUT by HOGG,TAERON
00:27 SUB OUT by IHEUKWU,CALEB
00:27 SUB OUT by JENKINS,GREG
00:27 SUB IN by HOWELL,TARAY
00:27 SUB IN by IRVIN, JR.,ANDRE
00:27 SUB IN by TANSMORE,MALIK
00:27 SUB IN by CHESTNUT,BEN
00:27 MISS FT by TUPUOLA,SHON

REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 00:21 75-88 H 13
FOUL  by TOOPES,TANNER 00:11

00:11 75-89 H 14 GOOD FT by IRVIN, JR.,ANDRE
00:11 75-90 H 15 GOOD FT by IRVIN, JR.,ANDRE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ROBBY 00:07


